Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

● Compact AC-DC Power Supply
● 15 Watt PCB Mount Package
● Universal Input Voltage Range
● 3000VAC Isolation
● Low Output Ripple and Noise
● Short Circuit Protected
● UL Certified, CE Marked
Features
Regulated
Converters
Selection Guide
Part Input Output Output Efficiency Max.
Number Range Voltage Current Capacitive
(VAC) (VDC) (mA) (%) Load
RAC15-05SA 90-264 5 3000 74 31000µF
RAC15-12SA 90-264 12 1250 79 4500µF
RAC15-15SA 90-264 15 1000 78 2700µF
RAC15-24SA 90-264 24 625 80 900µF
RAC15-05DA 90-264 ±5 ±1500 76 ±13500µF
RAC15-12DA 90-264 ±12 ±650 79 ±2700µF
RAC15-15DA 90-264 ±15 ±500 77 ±1400µF
RAC15-0512TA 90-264 5/±12 2000/±200 73 14000/±900µF
RAC15-0515TA 90-264 5/±15 2000/±150 73 14000/±680µF
*add suffix “-E” for extended temperature range, e.g. RAC15-05SA-E
*add suffix "-ST” for screw terminal module e.g. RAC15-05DA-ST, RAC10-0512TA-E-ST
Input Voltage Range 90-264VAC or 120-370VDC
Rated Power 15 Watts max.